

# FA-10GMC-1SFP+

10G Managed Standalone Fiber Media Converter



#### **Product Features**

- Supporting 10G full duplex auto-sensing
- Supporting auto-MDI/MDIX
- ❖ Supporting 10Gbase-T to 10Gbase-SR/LR/ER/ZR
- 3R function, stable data transmission
- Short delay time when transparent transmission
- Supporting Jumbo frame
- Supporting transmission length of RJ45 network cable

FIBER MALL CO., LIMITED Rev 1.1 PAGE 1/3



- Supporting DMI(Diagnostic Monitoring Interface) function of optical transceivers
- Supporting 850nm, 1310nm, 1550nm and DWDM/CWDM wavelength ruled by ITUT
- Supporting Loop-back, precisely locating the failure, convenient for link test
- Economical management function within bandwidth
- With powerful network management function(Web, SNMP, Console), supporting WEB and SNMP
- Supporting hot plug
- Easy installation with complete LED indicators for working situation
- Supporting 2U chassis (16 slots) and standalone use

#### **Description**

16-slot multifunctional management system is a Ethernet and SDH transmission equipment, support multiple services including managed media converter card, OEO Converter card, 1+1 protection switching card, CWDM/DWDM MUX/DEMUX Card, etc., supports protocols like SNMP, WEB, CONSOLE and TELNET, with a strong management function, and operate easily to meet different customer's requirement.

### **Specification**

Parameters	Specification
Access Method	1X10G RJ45 1X10Gbase-FX
Power Dissipation	<8W
Operating Temperature	0 ~ 50 ℃
Humidity	5%~90%
Storage Temperature	-40 ~ 70 ℃
Dimension	112.8mm (W)×77.2mm(D)×23 mm(H) (Card)

FIBER MALL CO., LIMITED Rev 1.1 PAGE 2/3



## **Ordering Information**

Part Number	Product Description
FA-10GMC-1SFP+	10G Managed Standalone Fiber Media Converter, SFP+ to RJ45

FIBER MALL CO., LIMITED Rev 1.1 PAGE 3/3